LG60 01 1033 1033 AN Computer software for patron use in the library

 LG61 01 1034 1034 AN Scanning equipment patron use in the library

 LG62 01 1035 1035 AN Services to your institution’s distance education students

 LGNODIST   01   1036   1036   AN No distance education students

 Status Flag
Descriptions

 N - Original data field was blank (nonresponse)
R - Original data value was a reported value, including reported zero
A - Analyst adjusted a reported value
C - Analyst corrected a cell that was previously a nonresponse
P -  Imputation for a cell that was previously a nonresponse, using prior year data as the base for imputation
Q - Imputation for a cell that was previously reported, using prior year data as the base for imputation
I - Imputation for a cell that was previously a nonresponse, using a method other than prior year
J - Data adjusted in scan edits in Jeffersonville
X - Imputation for a cell that was previously reported, using a method other than prior year
S - Details are adjusted (raked) to sum to the total
T - Total adjusted to equal the sum of the detail
U - Data suppressed to assure conf identiality (public use file only)
Z - Implied reported zero

 ILA1 01 1037 1037 AN  Status flag for LA1

 ILB2 01 1038 1038 AN  Status flag for LB2

 ILB3 01 1039 1039 AN  Status flag for LB3

 ILB4 01 1040 1040 AN  Status flag for LB4

 ILB5 01 1041 1041 AN  Status flag for LB5

 ILB6 01 1042 1042 AN  Status flag for LB6

 ILB7 01 1043 1043 AN  Status flag for LB7

 ILB8 01 1044 1044 AN  Status flag for LB8

 ILC9 01 1045 1045 AN  Status flag for LC9

 ILC10 01 1046 1046 AN  Status flag for LC10

 ILC11 01 1047 1047 AN  Status flag for LC11

 ILC12 01 1048 1048 AN  Status flag for LC12

 ILC13 01 1049 1049 AN  Status flag for LC13

 ILC14 01 1050 1050 AN  Status flag for LC14

 ILC15 01 1051 1051 AN  Status flag for LC15

 ILC16 01 1052 1052 AN  Status flag for LC16

 ILC17 01 1053 1053 AN  Status flag for LC17

 ILC18 01 1054 1054 AN  Status flag for LC18

 ILC19 01 1055 1055 AN  Status flag for LC19

 ILC20 01 1056 1056 AN  Status flag for LC20

 ILC21 01 1057 1057 AN  Status flag for LC21

 ILC22 01 1058 1058 AN  Status flag for LC22

 ILC23 01 1059 1059 AN  Status flag for LC23

 ILC24 01 1060 1060 AN  Status flag for LC24

 ILC25 01 1061 1061 AN  Status flag for LC25

 ILD26-1 01 1062 1062 AN  Status flag for LD26-1

 ILD26-2 01 1063 1063 AN  Status flag for LD26-2

 ILD27-1 01 1064 1064 AN  Status flag for LD27-1

 ILD27-2 01 1065 1065 AN  Status flag for LD27-2

 ILD28-1 01 1066 1066 AN  Status flag for LD28-1

 ILD28-2 01 1067 1067 AN  Status flag for LD28-2

 ILD29-1 01 1068 1068 AN  Status flag for LD29-1

 ILD29-2 01 1069 1069 AN  Status flag for LD29-2

 ILD30-1 01 1070 1070 AN  Status flag for LD30-1

 ILD30-2 01 1071 1071 AN  Status flag for LD30-2

 ILD31-1 01 1072 1072 AN  Status flag for LD31-1

 ILD31-2 01 1073 1073 AN  Status flag for LD31-2

 ILD32-1 01 1074 1074 AN  Status flag for LD32-1

 ILD32-2 01 1075 1075 AN  Status flag for LD32-2

 ILE33 01 1076 1076 AN  Status flag for LE33

 ILE34 01 1077 1077 AN  Status flag for LE34

 ILE35 01 1078 1078 AN  Status flag for LE35

 ILE36 01 1079 1079 AN  Status flag for LE36

 ILE37 01 1080 1080 AN  Status flag for LE37

 ILE38 01 1081 1081 AN  Status flag for LE38

 ILE39 01 1082 1082 AN  Status flag for LE39

 ILE40 01 1083 1083 AN  Status flag for LE40

 FILLER4 01 1084 1084 AN  Filler

 ILE41 01 1085 1085 AN  Status flag for LE41

 ILE42 01 1086 1086 AN  Status flag for LE42

 ILF43 01 1087 1087 AN  Status flag for LF43

 ILF44 01 1088 1088 AN  Status flag for LF44

 ILF45 01 1089 1089 AN  Status flag for LF45

Additional variables
 FTUNDER

09 1090 1098 N  Full-time undergraduate students 1997-98

 FTGRAD

09 1099 1107 N  Full-time graduate students 1997-98

 PTUNDER

09 1108 1116 N  Part-time undergraduate students 1997-98

 PTGRAD

09 1117 1125 N  Part-time graduate students 1997-98

 ENROLL

09 1126 1134 N  Total enrollment 1997-98

 B121 12 1135 1146 N  Unrestricted E&G expenditures 1998

 B122

12 1147 1158 N  Restricted E&G expenditures 1998

 B123

12 1159 1170 N  Total E&G expenditures 1998

 FB12_1

12 1171 1182 N  E&G for private, non-profits, 1997

 XB121

1 1183 1183 AN  Status flag for B121

 XB122

1 1184 1184 AN  Status flag for B122

 XB123

1 1185 1185 AN  Status flag for B123

 XFB12_1

1 1186 1186 AN  Status flag for FB12_1

 A74

9 1187 1195 N  Total number of faculty 9/10

 A149

9 1196 1204 N  Total number of faculty 11/12

 IMPA74

1 1205 1205 AN  Imputation Indicator for A74

 IMPA149

1 1206 1206 AN  Imputation Indicator for A149

FORM IPEDS-L
(7-1-98)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS

ACTING AS COLLECTING AGENT FOR THE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

NATIONAL CENTER FOR EDUCATION STATISTICS

INTEGRATED POSTSECONDARY
EDUCATION DATA SYSTEM

ACADEMIC LIBRARIES SURVEY
1998

Please read the accompanying instructions
before beginning this survey. Report data for
the institution in the address label. If data for
any other institutions or branch campuses
are included in this survey because they
CANNOT be reported separately, please
provide the names of these institutions as
instructed below.

If there are any questions about this form, contact